


















































































































































































































































































































FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

96 69 Skunk Eros
56 A Stranded Christmas Christmas
75 Aerobic Kitty Furry

139 Amber Orgy Eros
112 An EC Fantasy Eros
53 Angel Mouse in Hell Furry
1 Atomic Vampire Fantasy

49 Bad Bast Furry
12 Beach She-Devil Fantasy

130 Bearly Shooting Straight Furry
129 Bedtime Mauvette Mauvette
150 Big, Bad and Black Fantasy
28 Bitchie's Art Project Mauvette
63 Bitchie's Dark Dream Mauvette
61 Bitchie's Gift Mauvette
90 Black Beach Bunny Furry

146 Boeing Girl Early Work
131 Boo Fantasy
78 Bunny In Trouble Furry
70 Bunny Sacrifice Furry



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

88 Cat People Fantasy
80 Catwalk Early Work
64 Check and Mated Mauvette
39 Chrisatian Critter Christmas Christmas
84 Christmas Gift Christmas
93 Clara's New Dress Furry

124 Clara's New Gun Furry
85 Corvette Kitty Furry
37 Cow-Fox Furry
62 Cupid Heart Myth

132 Dancing Kitsu Fantasy
107 Dancing Mouse Furry

6 Dangers of Gaming Fantasy
147 Deer Slayer Early Work
50 Desert Fox Furry
2 Dragon 69 Eros

121 Dragon Slayer Myth
106 Dragon's Nest Furry
25 Easter Island Mauvette

115 Eleventh Hour Christmas                          Christmas



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

69 Final Victor Myth
98 Flying Star Fantasy
67 Foxy Witch Furry

104 Frenchie at the Auction Mauvette
68 Frenchie On The Beach Mauvette
47 Frenchie's Halloween Date Mauvette

135 Frtiendly Fire Fantasy
5 Furry Pair Fantasy

51 Furry Trio Furry
108 Ghost Slap Fantasy
141 Gila, The Winsome Woodpecker Mauvette
143 Godzilla Fantasy
52 Golf Game Furry

151 Greed Fantasy
48 Green Orgy Furry
95 Hades Myth
57 Hell Spa Myth
35 Her First Night Out Furry

140 H-lven Furry
118 I Have Found You Early Work



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

58 I'm NOT a TUNA, Dammit! Myth
10 Imagination Fantasy

113 Jamie Fantasy
126 Jogging Mauvette Mauvette
136 Jogging Rudolph Furry
65 Kama Sutra Furry
76 Kinky Kitty Furry
79 Kitsu Fantasy

128 Kitsu By the Well Fantasy
144 Kitsu Close-Up Early Work
32 Kitsu the Cat Fantasy
77 Kitsu the Fox-Spirit Fantasy
13 Kitsu versus Demon Fantasy
60 Kitty Cruel and Boner the Dog Furry
15 Kitty Heaven Fantasy
73 Kitty Love Furry
3 K-Y Eros

92 Larry Early Work
137 Lobo Soldier Furry
46 March Hare Mauvette



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

26 Marooned Furry
123 Mauvette - After Mauvette
122 Mauvette - Before Mauvette
153 Mauvette - D & D Mauvette
127 Mauvette Stretch Mauvette
45 Mauvette's Dream Mauvette
14 Mauvette's Marauders Mauvette
31 Mermaid Myth

116 Miss Scarlet Meets the Octopus Furry
38 Moon Bat Furry

142 Moon Dragon Fantasy
87 Mortimer Meets a Sheep-Male Mauvette

114 Ms Mauser Early Work
86 Mummy Mouse Furry
59 One of Our Tour Group is Missing Furry
94 Pandamonium Furry
21 Pink Orgy Eros

134 Puffalumps Early Work
18 Purple Elf Fantasy
91 RoboFox Furry



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

117 Roller Blading Otter Furry
120 Rubber Maid Early Work
23 Sandii Furry
11 Santa's Sweat Shop Christmas
19 SCA Couple Furry

152 Sea Dragon Fantasy
83 Shawnette with Friend Furry
82 Shawnette with Group Eros
81 Sheep-Males with Fox Eros

102 Sidney 92 Furry
54 Sidney on Bike Furry

133 Silly Bears Furry
101 Sitting On the Moon Early Work

8 Southern Belle Early Work
30 Special K Eros
40 Spider Girl Fantasy
43 Spoiled Sport - Part 1 Furry
44 Spoiled Sport - Part 2 Furry
66 Squirrelly Christmas Christmas
89 Sunrise Christmas Christmas



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

148 Sunset Seal Furry
34 Teddied Bear Furry
16 Teddy Bare Furry

105 The Awakening Furry
103 The Exchange Student Mauvette
100 The Intruder Fantasy
138 The Model Mauvette

4 The Naughty Bat Fantasy
111 The Page Stuffer Fantasy
145 The Victor Fantasy
74 Tiger Beach Furry
24 Tiger Bunny Mauvette
29 Tiger Bunny & Wolftaur Mauvette

125 Tiger Doe Furry
33 Tiger Falls Furry
20 Tiger Girl Furry

109 Tiger Rug Eros
42 Two Fisted Christmas Christmas
22 Unicorn in Pool Myth
36 Unicorny Furry



FILES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER
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110 Unwilling Sacrifice Fantasy
119 Uptight Furry
149 Walking the Fish Furry

9 Webbed Woman Fantasy
41 Werewold Warriors Furry
72 Werewolf Ambush Myth
55 Werewolf Romance Myth
17 What Do You Mean 'Am I New Here?' Furry
27 What's Halloween Without a Rubber Bat?Furry
99 White Monster Fantasy
97 Witch Frog Furry
7 Wolf versus Skunk Furry

71 Yin and Yang Myth



FILES BY CATEGORY
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

56 A Stranded Christmas Christmas
39 Chrisatian Critter Christmas Christmas
84 Christmas Gift Christmas

115 Eleventh Hour Christmas                           Christmas
11 Santa's Sweat Shop Christmas
66 Squirrelly Christmas Christmas
89 Sunrise Christmas Christmas
42 Two Fisted Christmas Christmas

146 Boeing Girl Early Work
80 Catwalk Early Work

147 Deer Slayer Early Work
118 I Have Found You Early Work
144 Kitsu Close-Up Early Work
92 Larry Early Work

114 Ms Mauser Early Work
134 Puffalumps Early Work
120 Rubber Maid Early Work
101 Sitting On the Moon Early Work

8 Southern Belle Early Work
96 69 Skunk Eros



FILES BY CATEGORY
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139 Amber Orgy Eros
112 An EC Fantasy Eros

2 Dragon 69 Eros
3 K-Y Eros

21 Pink Orgy Eros
82 Shawnette with Group Eros
81 Sheep-Males with Fox Eros
30 Special K Eros

109 Tiger Rug Eros
1 Atomic Vampire Fantasy

12 Beach She-Devil Fantasy
150 Big, Bad and Black Fantasy
131 Boo Fantasy
88 Cat People Fantasy

132 Dancing Kitsu Fantasy
6 Dangers of Gaming Fantasy

98 Flying Star Fantasy
135 Frtiendly Fire Fantasy

5 Furry Pair Fantasy
108 Ghost Slap Fantasy
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143 Godzilla Fantasy
151 Greed Fantasy
10 Imagination Fantasy

113 Jamie Fantasy
79 Kitsu Fantasy

128 Kitsu By the Well Fantasy
32 Kitsu the Cat Fantasy
77 Kitsu the Fox-Spirit Fantasy
13 Kitsu versus Demon Fantasy
15 Kitty Heaven Fantasy

142 Moon Dragon Fantasy
18 Purple Elf Fantasy

152 Sea Dragon Fantasy
40 Spider Girl Fantasy

100 The Intruder Fantasy
4 The Naughty Bat Fantasy

111 The Page Stuffer Fantasy
145 The Victor Fantasy
110 Unwilling Sacrifice Fantasy

9 Webbed Woman Fantasy
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99 White Monster Fantasy
75 Aerobic Kitty Furry
53 Angel Mouse in Hell Furry
49 Bad Bast Furry

130 Bearly Shooting Straight Furry
90 Black Beach Bunny Furry
78 Bunny In Trouble Furry
70 Bunny Sacrifice Furry
93 Clara's New Dress Furry

124 Clara's New Gun Furry
85 Corvette Kitty Furry
37 Cow-Fox Furry

107 Dancing Mouse Furry
50 Desert Fox Furry

106 Dragon's Nest Furry
67 Foxy Witch Furry
51 Furry Trio Furry
52 Golf Game Furry
48 Green Orgy Furry
35 Her First Night Out Furry
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140 H-lven Furry
136 Jogging Rudolph Furry
65 Kama Sutra Furry
76 Kinky Kitty Furry
60 Kitty Cruel and Boner the Dog Furry
73 Kitty Love Furry

137 Lobo Soldier Furry
26 Marooned Furry

116 Miss Scarlet Meets the Octopus Furry
38 Moon Bat Furry
86 Mummy Mouse Furry
59 One of Our Tour Group is Missing Furry
94 Pandamonium Furry
91 RoboFox Furry

117 Roller Blading Otter Furry
23 Sandii Furry
19 SCA Couple Furry
83 Shawnette with Friend Furry

102 Sidney 92 Furry
54 Sidney on Bike Furry
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133 Silly Bears Furry
43 Spoiled Sport - Part 1 Furry
44 Spoiled Sport - Part 2 Furry

148 Sunset Seal Furry
34 Teddied Bear Furry
16 Teddy Bare Furry

105 The Awakening Furry
74 Tiger Beach Furry

125 Tiger Doe Furry
33 Tiger Falls Furry
20 Tiger Girl Furry
36 Unicorny Furry

119 Uptight Furry
149 Walking the Fish Furry
41 Werewold Warriors Furry
17 What Do You Mean 'Am I New Here?' Furry
27 What's Halloween Without a Rubber Bat?Furry
97 Witch Frog Furry
7 Wolf versus Skunk Furry

129 Bedtime Mauvette Mauvette
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28 Bitchie's Art Project Mauvette
63 Bitchie's Dark Dream Mauvette
61 Bitchie's Gift Mauvette
64 Check and Mated Mauvette
25 Easter Island Mauvette

104 Frenchie at the Auction Mauvette
68 Frenchie On The Beach Mauvette
47 Frenchie's Halloween Date Mauvette

141 Gila, The Winsome Woodpecker Mauvette
126 Jogging Mauvette Mauvette
46 March Hare Mauvette

123 Mauvette - After Mauvette
122 Mauvette - Before Mauvette
153 Mauvette - D & D Mauvette
127 Mauvette Stretch Mauvette
45 Mauvette's Dream Mauvette
14 Mauvette's Marauders Mauvette
87 Mortimer Meets a Sheep-Male Mauvette

103 The Exchange Student Mauvette
138 The Model Mauvette
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24 Tiger Bunny Mauvette
29 Tiger Bunny & Wolftaur Mauvette
62 Cupid Heart Myth

121 Dragon Slayer Myth
69 Final Victor Myth
95 Hades Myth
57 Hell Spa Myth
58 I'm NOT a TUNA, Dammit! Myth
31 Mermaid Myth
22 Unicorn in Pool Myth
72 Werewolf Ambush Myth
55 Werewolf Romance Myth
71 Yin and Yang Myth



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

1 Atomic Vampire Fantasy
2 Dragon 69 Eros
3 K-Y Eros
4 The Naughty Bat Fantasy
5 Furry Pair Fantasy
6 Dangers of Gaming Fantasy
7 Wolf versus Skunk Furry
8 Southern Belle Early Work
9 Webbed Woman Fantasy

10 Imagination Fantasy
11 Santa's Sweat Shop Christmas
12 Beach She-Devil Fantasy
13 Kitsu versus Demon Fantasy
14 Mauvette's Marauders Mauvette
15 Kitty Heaven Fantasy
16 Teddy Bare Furry
17 What Do You Mean 'Am I New Here?' Furry
18 Purple Elf Fantasy
19 SCA Couple Furry
20 Tiger Girl Furry
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21 Pink Orgy Eros
22 Unicorn in Pool Myth
23 Sandii Furry
24 Tiger Bunny Mauvette
25 Easter Island Mauvette
26 Marooned Furry
27 What's Halloween Without a Rubber Bat?Furry
28 Bitchie's Art Project Mauvette
29 Tiger Bunny & Wolftaur Mauvette
30 Special K Eros
31 Mermaid Myth
32 Kitsu the Cat Fantasy
33 Tiger Falls Furry
34 Teddied Bear Furry
35 Her First Night Out Furry
36 Unicorny Furry
37 Cow-Fox Furry
38 Moon Bat Furry
39 Christian Critter Christmas Christmas
40 Spider Girl Fantasy
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41 Werewold Warriors Furry
42 Two Fisted Christmas Christmas
43 Spoiled Sport - Part 1 Furry
44 Spoiled Sport - Part 2 Furry
45 Mauvette's Dream Mauvette
46 March Hare Mauvette
47 Frenchie's Halloween Date Mauvette
48 Green Orgy Furry
49 Bad Bast Furry
50 Desert Fox Furry
51 Furry Trio Furry
52 Golf Game Furry
53 Angel Mouse in Hell Furry
54 Sidney on Bike Furry
55 Werewolf Romance Myth
56 A Stranded Christmas Christmas
57 Hell Spa Myth
58 I'm NOT a TUNA, Dammit! Myth
59 One of Our Tour Group is Missing Furry
60 Kitty Cruel and Boner the Dog Furry



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE
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61 Bitchie's Gift Mauvette
62 Cupid Heart Myth
63 Bitchie's Dark Dream Mauvette
64 Check and Mated Mauvette
65 Kama Sutra Furry
66 Squirrelly Christmas Christmas
67 Foxy Witch Furry
68 Frenchie On The Beach Mauvette
69 Final Victor Myth
70 Bunny Sacrifice Furry
71 Yin and Yang Myth
72 Werewolf Ambush Myth
73 Kitty Love Furry
74 Tiger Beach Furry
75 Aerobic Kitty Furry
76 Kinky Kitty Furry
77 Kitsu the Fox-Spirit Fantasy
78 Bunny In Trouble Furry
79 Kitsu Fantasy
80 Catwalk Early Work
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81 Sheep-Males with Fox Eros
82 Shawnette with Group Eros
83 Shawnette with Friend Furry
84 Christmas Gift Christmas
85 Corvette Kitty Furry
86 Mummy Mouse Furry
87 Mortimer Meets a Sheep-Male Mauvette
88 Cat People Fantasy
89 Sunrise Christmas Christmas
90 Black Beach Bunny Furry
91 RoboFox Furry
92 Larry Early Work
93 Clara's New Dress Furry
94 Pandamonium Furry
95 Hades Myth
96 69 Skunk Eros
97 Witch Frog Furry
98 Flying Star Fantasy
99 White Monster Fantasy

100 The Intruder Fantasy



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

101 Sitting On the Moon Early Work
102 Sidney 92 Furry
103 The Exchange Student Mauvette
104 Frenchie at the Auction Mauvette
105 The Awakening Furry
106 Dragon's Nest Furry
107 Dancing Mouse Furry
108 Ghost Slap Fantasy
109 Tiger Rug Eros
110 Unwilling Sacrifice Fantasy
111 The Page Stuffer Fantasy
112 An EC Fantasy Eros
113 Jamie Fantasy
114 Ms Mauser Early Work
115 Eleventh Hour Christmas                           Christmas
116 Miss Scarlet Meets the Octopus Furry
117 Roller Blading Otter Furry
118 I Have Found You Early Work
119 Uptight Furry
120 Rubber Maid Early Work



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

121 Dragon Slayer Myth
122 Mauvette - Before Mauvette
123 Mauvette - After Mauvette
124 Clara's New Gun Furry
125 Tiger Doe Furry
126 Jogging Mauvette Mauvette
127 Mauvette Stretch Mauvette
128 Kitsu By the Well Fantasy
129 Bedtime Mauvette Mauvette
130 Bearly Shooting Straight Furry
131 Boo Fantasy
132 Dancing Kitsu Fantasy
133 Silly Bears Furry
134 Puffalumps Early Work
135 Frtiendly Fire Fantasy
136 Jogging Rudolph Furry
137 Lobo Soldier Furry
138 The Model Mauvette
139 Amber Orgy Eros
140 H-lven Furry



FILES IN ORDER OF APPEARANCE
IMAGE # TITLE FILE TYPE

141 Gila, The Winsome Woodpecker Mauvette
142 Moon Dragon Fantasy
143 Godzilla Fantasy
144 Kitsu Close-Up Early Work
145 The Victor Fantasy
146 Boeing Girl Early Work
147 Deer Slayer Early Work
148 Sunset Seal Furry
149 Walking the Fish Furry
150 Big, Bad and Black Fantasy
151 Greed Fantasy
152 Sea Dragon Fantasy
153 Mauvette - D & D Mauvette




	ARTWORK
	Atomic Vampire
	Dragon 69
	K-Y
	The Naughty Bat
	Furry Pair
	Dangers of Gaming
	Wolf versus Skunk
	Southern Belle
	Webbed Woman
	Imagination
	Santa's Sweat Shop
	Beach She-Devil
	Kitsu versus Demon
	Mauvette's Marauders
	Kitty Heaven
	Teddy Bare
	What Do You Mean 'Am I New Here?'
	Purple Elf
	SCA Couple
	Tiger Girl
	Pink Orgy
	Unicorn in Pool
	Sandii
	Tiger Bunny
	Easter Island
	Marooned
	What's Halloween Without a Rubber Bat?
	Bitchie's Art Project
	Tiger Bunny & Wolftaur
	Special K
	Mermaid
	Kitsu the Cat
	Tiger Falls
	Teddied Bear
	Her First Night Out
	Unicorny
	Cow-Fox
	Moon Bat
	Christian Critter Christmas
	Spider Girl
	Werewolf Warriors
	Two Fisted Christmas
	Spoiled Sport - Part 1
	Spoiled Sport - Part 2
	Mauvette's Dream
	March Hare
	Frenchie's Halloween Date
	Green Orgy
	Bad Bast
	Desert Fox
	Furry Trio
	Golf Game
	Angel Mouse in Hell
	Sidney on Bike
	Werewolf Romance
	A Stranded Christmas
	Hell Spa
	I'm NOT a TUNA, Dammit!
	One of Our Tour Group is Missing
	Kitty Cruel and Boner the Dog
	Bitchie's Gift
	Cupid Heart
	Bitchie's Dark Dream
	Check and Mated
	Kama Sutra
	Squirrelly Christmas
	Foxy Witch
	Frenchie On The Beach
	Final Victor
	Bunny Sacrifice
	Yin and Yang
	Werewolf Ambush
	Kitty Love
	Tiger Beach
	Aerobic Kitty
	Kinky Kitty
	Kitsu the Fox-Spirit
	Bunny In Trouble
	Kitsu
	Catwalk
	Sheep-Males with Fox
	Shawnette with Group
	Shawnette with Friend
	Christmas Gift
	Corvette Kitty
	Mummy Mouse
	Mortimer Meets a Sheep-Male
	Cat People
	Sunrise Christmas
	Black Beach Bunny
	RoboFox
	Larry
	Clara's New Dress
	Pandamonium
	Hades
	69 Skunk
	Witch Frog
	Flying Star
	White Monster
	The Intruder
	Sitting On the Moon
	Sidney 92
	The Exchange Student
	Frenchie at the Auction
	The Awakening
	Dragon's Nest
	Dancing Mouse
	Ghost Slap
	Tiger Rug
	Unwilling Sacrifice
	The Page Stuffer
	An EC Fantasy
	Jamie
	Ms Mauser
	Eleventh Hour Christmas
	Miss Scarlet Meets the Octopus
	Roller Blading Otter
	I Have Found You
	Uptight
	Rubber Maid
	Dragon Slayer
	Mauvette - Before
	Mauvette - After
	Clara's New Gun
	Tiger Doe
	Jogging Mauvette
	Mauvette Stretch
	Kitsu By the Well
	Bedtime Mauvette
	Bearly Shooting Straight
	Boo
	Dancing Kitsu
	Silly Bears
	Puffalumps
	Frtiendly Fire
	Jogging Rudolph
	Lobo Soldier
	The Model
	Amber Orgy
	H'lven
	Gilla, The Winsome Woodpecker
	Moon Dragon
	Godzilla
	Kitsu Close-Up
	The Victor
	Boeing Girl
	Deer Slayer
	Sunset Seal
	Walking the Fish
	Big, Bad and Black
	Greed
	Sea Dragon
	Mauvette - D & D

	INDEXES
	FILES BY ALPHA
	69 - Bun
	Cat - Ele
	Fin - I
	I'm - Mar
	Mar - Rob
	Rol - Sun
	Sun - Uni
	Unw - Yin

	FILES BY CATEGORY
	Christmas
	Early Work
	Eros
	Fantasy
	Furry
	Mauvette
	Myth

	FILES BY APPEARANCE
	1 - 20
	21 - 40
	41 - 60
	61 - 80
	81 - 100
	101 - 120
	121 - 140
	141 - 153



